
Tuesday, January 25, 2022, at 2:00 PM

Arts Warehouse

Joint Workshop 
City of Delray Beach City Commission 

&
Delray Beach CRA Board 



Item 4B. Point-to-Point Transportation Service 



Point-to-Point Transportation Service Timeline

3

Date Action

January 2019 CRA issued RFP for Point-to-Point Transportation Service Program

September 2019 Agreement executed, and Freebee Pilot Program commenced

March & April 2020 First and Second Amendments to Agreement executed due to COVID-19

June 2020 Third Amendment to Agreement executed extending term one year to August 30, 2021

July 2021 CRA Board directed staff to draft a month-to-month amendment instead of extending 
the Agreement for a one-year term to allow the CRA and the City an opportunity to 
discuss the future of the Program, and such discussion would include the management 
and funding of the Program by the City, expanding the boundaries of the Program 
beyond the CRA District, and allowing the City time and adequate notice to account for 
the Program in the City’s upcoming fiscal years. 

August 2021 Fourth Amendment to Agreement extending term on a month-to-month basis 
executed

August & November 2021 CRA staff met with City Manager and City staff to discuss the Point-to-Point 
Transportation Service and scheduled the Joint Workshop

January 25, 2022 Joint City Commission/CRA Board Workshop





Service Area 













Item 4C. Delray Full-Service Center 

LOCATION: 301 SW 14th Street





Thank you!

www.delraycra.org

www.delraybeachfl.gov


